COUNTY SURVEYOR

The Merrick County Board is currently accepting applications for the position of County Surveyor. This position involves fulfilling all the statutory responsibilities described and defined in Nebraska statutes for the office of the county surveyor and may be either a part-time or fulltime basis as determined by the County Board of Supervisors. This position shall remain in effect until the next duly elected County Surveyor takes office. The position answers to the Merrick County Board of Supervisors. Requirements: Any person who is a competent registered land surveyor who is registered pursuant to the Land Surveyors Regulation Act, whether or not a resident of the county. Salary negotiable but shall not be subject to Neb. Rev. Stat. Section 33-116. Benefits package may include retirement and health insurance. Dental insurance and vision insurance may be available at employee's expense.

To apply submit cover letter, resume, and County application to: Trish Fate Strobel, Merrick County Clerk, 1510 18th Street, P.O. Box 27, Central City, NE 68826. Merrick County is an equal opportunity employer.